
Southwest Virginia Regional Jail Authority

Commits from 06/06/2025 to 06/12/2025

Name: BRYANT, TABITHA ANN

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 06/10/2025

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Dickenson Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Dickenson Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Dickenson Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Dickenson Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Dickenson Circuit)

Name: Compton, Misty Regina Renee

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 06/12/2025

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Buchanan Circuit)

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Buchanan GDC)

18.2-266 DWI5413M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction (Buchanan Circuit)

18.2-268.3 DWI5439S9 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED Refusal of blood or breath test - first offense (Buchanan Circuit)

Name: Deel, William Jay

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 06/12/2025

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Buchanan Circuit)

Name: DOTSON, JOHN MICHAEL

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 06/12/2025

Charges:

18.2-60.4 PRT2114M1 PROTECTIVE ORDERS Violation of a protective order (general) (Buchanan GDC)

Name: Elswick, William Issac

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 06/09/2025

Charges:

18.2-250(A,b) NAR3023M1 NARCOTICS Possess - Schedule III (Washington Circuit)

18.2-95(ii) LAR2359C9 CONSPIRACY - LARCENY $1000 or more not from person (Buchanan GDC)

Southwest Busted Report SWVRJA Haysi

JailTracker ® Report Printed On 06/15/2025 10:14 by UserID 29 Page 1 of 6



18.2-95(ii) LAR2359F9 LARCENY $1000 or more not from person (Buchanan GDC)

53.1-203(1) ESC4921F6 ESCAPES Escape from a correctional facility (Washington Circuit)

Name: Hamilton, Lincoln Thomas

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 06/12/2025

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Dickenson Circuit)

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Dickenson Circuit)

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Dickenson 
JDR)

19.2-303.3 CBC4843S9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Community-Based Probation - Type not clear from record (Dickenson GDC)

Name: Hendren, Christian

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 06/07/2025

Charges:

18.2-371(i) FAM3805M1 FAMILY OFFENSE Contribute to delinquency, abuse of child (Russell JDR)

18.2-371(i) FAM3805M1 FAMILY OFFENSE Contribute to delinquency, abuse of child (Russell JDR)

18.2-371(i) FAM3805M1 FAMILY OFFENSE Contribute to delinquency, abuse of child (Russell JDR)

18.2-371(i) FAM3805M1 FAMILY OFFENSE Contribute to delinquency, abuse of child (Russell JDR)

18.2-371(i) FAM3805M1 FAMILY OFFENSE Contribute to delinquency, abuse of child (Russell JDR)

18.2-371.1(A) FAM3806F4 FAMILY OFFENSE Child abuse and neglect, serious injury (Russell JDR)

18.2-371.1(A) FAM3806F4 FAMILY OFFENSE Child abuse and neglect, serious injury (Russell JDR)

18.2-371.1(A) FAM3806F4 FAMILY OFFENSE Child abuse and neglect, serious injury (Russell JDR)

18.2-371.1(A) FAM3806F4 FAMILY OFFENSE Child abuse and neglect, serious injury (Russell JDR)

18.2-371.1(A) FAM3806F4 FAMILY OFFENSE Child abuse and neglect, serious injury (Russell JDR)

Name: Hicks, Krista

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 06/07/2025

Charges:

18.2-371(i) FAM3805M1 FAMILY OFFENSE Contribute to delinquency, abuse of child (Russell JDR)

18.2-371(i) FAM3805M1 FAMILY OFFENSE Contribute to delinquency, abuse of child (Russell JDR)

18.2-371(i) FAM3805M1 FAMILY OFFENSE Contribute to delinquency, abuse of child (Russell JDR)

18.2-371(i) FAM3805M1 FAMILY OFFENSE Contribute to delinquency, abuse of child (Russell JDR)

18.2-371(i) FAM3805M1 FAMILY OFFENSE Contribute to delinquency, abuse of child (Russell JDR)

18.2-371.1(A) FAM3806F4 FAMILY OFFENSE Child abuse and neglect, serious injury (Russell JDR)

18.2-371.1(A) FAM3806F4 FAMILY OFFENSE Child abuse and neglect, serious injury (Russell JDR)

18.2-371.1(A) FAM3806F4 FAMILY OFFENSE Child abuse and neglect, serious injury (Russell JDR)

18.2-371.1(A) FAM3806F4 FAMILY OFFENSE Child abuse and neglect, serious injury (Russell JDR)

18.2-371.1(A) FAM3806F4 FAMILY OFFENSE Child abuse and neglect, serious injury (Russell JDR)

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Russell JDR)
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Name: JUSTUS II, ALDIE JUNIOR

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 06/10/2025

Charges:

19.2-123 BND9975S9 BAIL Violation of conditions of release, pretrial release (Buchanan JDR)

Name: JUSTUS, SHANE STEWART

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 06/12/2025

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Buchanan 
JDR)

Name: Keaton, Nathaniel Evan

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 06/06/2025

Charges:

18.2-51.6 ASL1347F6 ASSAULT Strangulation resulting in wounding or bodily injury (Buchanan Circuit)

Name: Keen, Amanda Rose

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 06/09/2025

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Dickenson Circuit)

Name: MATNEY, CHRISTOPHER RYAN

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 06/06/2025

Charges:

18.2-248(C) NAR3042F9 NARCOTICS Distribution, provide, give etc., (to be resold by others) Schd. I/II (Buchanan Circuit)

18.2-248(C) NAR3042F9 NARCOTICS Distribution, provide, give etc., (to be resold by others) Schd. I/II (Buchanan Circuit)

Name: Meadows, Shalyn Louise

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 06/08/2025

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Buchanan 
GDC)
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Name: Mullins, Kristopher Scott

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 06/11/2025

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Dickenson Circuit)

Name: MUTTER, GABRIELLA ANNE

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 06/09/2025

Charges:

18.2-102 LAR2412F6 LARCENY Unauthorized use of animal, auto, boat worth $1000 or more (Tazewell GDC)

18.2-251 NAR3073F9 NARCOTICS Violation of §18.2-251; original offense - felony (Tazewell Circuit)

18.2-251 NAR3073F9 NARCOTICS Violation of §18.2-251; original offense - felony (Tazewell Circuit)

18.2-95(ii) LAR2359C9 CONSPIRACY - LARCENY $1000 or more not from person (Buchanan GDC)

18.2-95(ii) LAR2359F9 LARCENY $1000 or more not from person (Buchanan GDC)

18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than $1000 not from person (Buchanan GDC)

Name: Pintado, Russell Lee

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 06/09/2025

Charges:

16.1-253.2 PRT5007M1 PROTECTIVE ORDERS Violation of a protective order (Buchanan JDR)

18.2-60.3(A) STK2109M1 STALKING Stalking with intent to cause fear, assault or injury (Buchanan JDR)

18.2-60.4 PRT2114M1 PROTECTIVE ORDERS Violation of a protective order (general) (Buchanan JDR)

Name: Potter, Anthony Ryan

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 06/12/2025

Charges:

16.1-253.2 PRT5007M1 PROTECTIVE ORDERS Violation of a protective order (Buchanan JDR)

16.1-253.2 PRT5007M1 PROTECTIVE ORDERS Violation of a protective order (Buchanan JDR)

Name: Quinley, Ernest Lee

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 06/06/2025

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Buchanan GDC)

Name: Ramey, Chase Austin

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 06/06/2025

Charges:
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18.2-248(C) NAR3042C9 CONSPIRACY - NARCOTICS Distribution, provide, give etc., (to be resold by others) Schd. I/II (Buchanan 
Circuit)

18.2-248(C) NAR3042F9 NARCOTICS Distribution, provide, give etc., (to be resold by others) Schd. I/II (Buchanan Circuit)

18.2-308.4(C) WPN5257F6 WEAPONS Sell, etc., Schedule I/II drug while possessing firearm (Buchanan Circuit)

Name: Smith, Leonard

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 06/12/2025

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5462M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction, influence of drugs (Buchanan GDC)

Name: Soring, Ronald Alvin

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 06/07/2025

Charges:

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Dickenson JDR)

Name: Stanley, Johnathan Nathaniel

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 06/10/2025

Charges:

18.2-137(B,ii) VAN2956F6 VANDALISM, DAMAGE PROPERTY Intentionally, damage/destroy any property or monument = $1000  
(Dickenson Circuit)

Name: Stiltner, Jesse Ryan

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 06/06/2025

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 ATTEMPTED - SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Buchanan Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Buchanan Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Buchanan Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Buchanan Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Buchanan Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Buchanan Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Buchanan Circuit)

Name: Sutherland, Robert E

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 06/06/2025

Charges:

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Dickenson JDR)
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Name: Tester, Brandon Lee

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 06/06/2025

Charges:

46.2-301 LIC6809M1 TRAFFIC - OPERATOR'S LICENSE License revoked - drive while (Buchanan GDC)

Name: Waters, Timothy Ray

Location: SWVRJA Haysi

Booking Date: 06/12/2025

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Buchanan GDC)

46.2-817(B) REC6624F6 TRAFFIC - RECKLESS DRIVING Disregard police command to stop, endangerment (Buchanan GDC)

Total Bookings: 27
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